deferred inflows of resources related to other postemployment benefits in the District-wide financial statements.
Further information regarding the deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources can be found
at Note 10.  At June 30, 2018, total deferred outflows related to other postemployment benefits was $5,686,520
and total deferred inflows related to other postemployment benefits was $996,560.

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, continued
JUNE 30, 2018

57

NOTE 16 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The beginning net position of Governmental Activities has been restated in order to record the District’s total OPEB
liability in accordance with GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits
Other Than Pensions. The effect on beginning net position is presented as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Net Position - Beginning, as Previously Reported (63,279,647)$
Restatement (16,586,356)
Net Position - Beginning, as Restated (79,866,003)$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

See accompanying note to required supplementary information.
58

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

Actual* Variances -
Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES
LCFF sources 77,403,949$   77,492,771$   77,492,775$   4$
Federal sources 3,630,328   3,942,875   3,942,923   48
Other state sources 7,884,492   10,227,929   10,227,108   (821)
Other local sources 18,171,835   19,966,610   19,984,411   17,801

Total Revenues 107,090,604   111,630,185   111,647,217   17,032

EXPENDITURES
Certificated salaries 51,103,108   50,390,610   50,114,370   276,240
Classified salaries 17,560,244   17,599,436   17,023,662   575,774
Employee benefits 21,750,209   20,568,334   20,287,667   280,667
Books and supplies 3,937,365   7,230,784   4,156,477   3,074,307
Services and other operating expenditures 15,370,690   18,824,264   17,778,512   1,045,752
Capital outlay 660,000   1,369,019   525,583   843,436
Other outgo

Excluding transfers of indirect costs 568,854   361,211   577,281   (216,070)
Transfers of indirect costs (259,460)   (245,904)   (228,478)   (17,426)

Total Expenditures 110,691,010   116,097,754   110,235,074   5,862,680
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (3,600,406)   (4,467,569)   1,412,143   5,879,712
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers out -   (307,950)   (307,950)   -
Net Financing Sources (Uses) -   (307,950)   (307,950)   -

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (3,600,406)   (4,775,519)   1,104,193   5,879,712
Fund Balance - Beginning 18,012,907   18,012,907   18,012,907   -
Fund Balance - Ending 14,412,501$   13,237,388$   19,117,100$   5,879,712$

Budgeted Amounts

* The actual amounts reported on this schedule do not agree with the amounts reported on the Statement of
Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reasons:

• Actual amounts reported in this schedule are for the General Fund only, and do not agree with the amounts
reported on the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances because the amounts
on that schedule include the financial activity of the Deferred Maintenance Fund, and the Special Reserve
Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects, in accordance with the fund type definitions promulgated by